CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on January 8, 2009 I caused to be served, via email, a true and correct copy of the Direct Testimony of Daniel J. Lawton on behalf of the Committee of Consumer Services in Docket No. 08-035-38 to the following:

	David L. Taylor
Manager – Utah Regulatory Affairs
Rocky Mountain Power
201 South Main St., Suite 2300
Salt Lake City, UT  84111
David.taylor@pacificorp.com
Daniel Solander
Yvonne Hogle
Senior Counsel
Rocky Mountain Power
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300
Salt Lake City, UT  84111
Daniel.solander@pacificorp.com
Yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com
datarequest@pacificorp.com
F. Robert Reeder
William J. Evans

Vicki M. Baldwin

Parsons Behle & Latimer

201 South Main Street, Suite 1800

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com
bevans@parsonsbehle.com
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com
Michael Ginsberg 

Patricia Schmid 

Assistant Attorney General, 
Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor

160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT  84111

mginsberg@utah.gov
pschmid@utah.gov
Peter J. Mattheis
Eric J. Lacey

Brickfield, Burchettee, Ritts & Stone

1025 Thomas Jefferson Ave, NW

Suite 800

Washington, DC  20007

pjm@bbrslaw.com
elacey@bbrslaw.com
Roger Swenson

US Magnesium LLC

238 North 2200 West 

Salt Lake City UT 84116

Roger.Swenson@prodigy.net
Katherine A. McDowell

Lisa F. Rackner

McDowell & Rackner P.C.

520 SW 6th Avenue, Suite 830

Portland, OR 97204

Katherine@mcd-law.com
lisa@mcd-law.com
Mr. Ryan L. Kelly

Kelly & Bramwell, PC

Attorneys at Law

11576 South State St Bldg. 203

Draper, UT 84020

ryan@kellybramwell.com
Michael L. Kurtz
Kurt J. Boehm
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH  45202
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com
Stephen J. Baron

J. Kennedy & Associates

570 Colonial Park Drive, Suite 305

Roswell, GA 30075

sbaron@jkenn.com
Arthur Sandack

IBEW Local 57

8 East Broadway, Suite 411
Salt Lake City, UT  84111

asandack@msn.com
Utah Ratepayers Alliance
c/o Betsy Wolf
Salt Lake Community Action Program
764 South 200 West
Salt Lake City, UT  84101
bwolf@slcap.org

	Neal Townsend

Kevin Higgins

Energy Strategies, LLC

215 South State, Suite 200

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

khiggins@energystrat.com
ntownsend@energystrat.com
Gary Dodge

Hatch, James & Dodge

10 West Broadway, Suite 400

Salt Lake City, UT 84101

gdodge@hjdlaw.com
Colleen Larkin Bell

Jenniffer N. Byde

Questar Gas Company

180 East First South

P.O. Box 45360

Salt Lake City, UT  84145-0360

colleen.bell@questar.com
jenniffer.byde@questar.com
Gregory B. Monson

Stoel Rives LLP

201 South Main Street, Suite 1100

Salt Lake City, UT  84111

gbmonson@stoel.com
Philip Powlick
William Powell

Division of Public Utilities

Heber M. Wells Building

160 East 300 South, 4th Floor

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
philippowlick@utah.gov
wpowell@utah.gov
Roger J. Ball
1375 Vintry Lane
Salt Lake City, UT  84121
ura@utahratepayers.org
Sarah Wright

Utah Clean Energy

1014 2nd Ave

Salt Lake City, UT  84103
sarah@utahcleanenergy.org
Kevin@utahcleanenergy.org
brandy@utahcleanenergy.org
Steve W. Chriss

Walmart Stores

2001 SE 10th Street

Bentonville, AR 72716-0550

stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com 

Holly Rachel Smith, Esq.

Russell W. Ray, PLLC

6212-A Old Franconia Road

Alexandria, VA 22310

holly@raysmithlaw.com
Gerald H. Kinghorn
Jeremy R. Cook
Parsons Kinghorn Harris, P.C.
111 East Broadway, 11th Floor
Salt Lake City, UT  84111
ghk@pkhlawyers.com
jrc@pkhlawyers.com
Rich Collins

Bill & Vieve Gore School of Business

Westminster College

1840 South 1300 East

Salt Lake City, UT 84105

rcollins@westminstercollege.edu
Charles Johnson

1086-7B Pleasant Blvd.

Toronto, Ontario M4T1K2

cjohnson@ieee.org
Steven S. Michel

Western Resources Advocates

2025 Senda de Andres

Santa Fe, NM  87501

smichel@westernresources.org
penny@westernresources.org
nkelly@westernresources.org


	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	














     Cheryl Murray, Utility Analyst
PAGE  

